
United Nations Development Programme 
Programme of Assistance to the Palestinian People 
 برنامج الأمم المتحدة الإنمائي/ برنامج مساعدة الشعب الفلسطيني

 
 
 
 
 

1 
 

 
RFP - PAL-0000109735: Request for Proposals for Fakhoora Management Information 
System 

 

RFP - PAL-0000109735/ Addendum No 1 
 

 
RFP - PAL- 0000109735:    Request for Proposals for Fakhoora Management  

Information System 
 
Issue Date:                                           27 July 2020 
 
Initial Bids Submission Date: 18 August 2020 @12:00 PM. (Jerusalem 
Time)  
 
Extended Bids Submission Date:      N/A            
 
 
Dear Bidders, 

 

A pre-bid meeting was organized virtually via zoom Link 
https://undp.zoom.us/j/96033899324 on 06 August 2020 @ 10:00hr (Jerusalem Time). 
 
Attached is the System Requirement Specifications as requested by the bidders’ raised 
before, during and after the pre-bid meeting. 
 
This “Pre-bid Meeting Minutes” is considered as addendum No. 1 to the RFP-PAL-
0000109735 which shall be deemed to form, be read as part of the tender. 

 

 

For your kind attention and reference, 
 
 

 

Yours sincerely, 
 
 

Shehadeh A. Habash 

 
Head of Procurement Unit 

UNDP/PAPP 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 27B5F701-55A4-496D-ABB8-18A8CE59201F

10-Aug-2020


		2020-08-10T00:26:25-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




